
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Birth Year Age Group 

 
2008 

10’s 

 
2007 

 10’s 

 
2006 

12’s 

 
2005 

12’s 

 
2004 

14’s 

 
2003 

14’s 

 
2002 

16’s 

 
2001 

16’s 

 
2000 

18’s 

 
1999 

18’s 

 
1998 

18’s 

 
1997 
Age Out 

 
Field Size 

47x30 
to 

70x50 

47x30 
to 

70x50 

75x47 

to 

90x60 

 

75x47 

to 

90x60 
 

 

Standard 
 

Standard 
47x30 

to 
70x50 

 

47x30 
to 

70x50 

 

Standard 

 

Standard 

 

Standard 

 

 

Number of Players on 

Field 

 
7v7 

 
7v7 

 

9v9 

 

  9v9 

 

11v11 
 

11v11 
 

7v7 
 

7v7 
 

11v11 
 

11v11 
 
11v11 

 

 
Goalkeeper 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 
YES 

 

 
Preliminary 
Match Time 

 
Quarters 
4 @ 10 Min 
 

 
Quarters 
4 @ 10 Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 
Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 
Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 
Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 
Min 
 

Quarters 
4 @ 12.5 
Min 
 

 
Quarters 
4 @ 15 Min 
 

 
Quarters 
4 @ 15 Min 
 

 
Quarters 
4 @ 15 Min 
 

 

 

Break Period 
 

5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 
5 Min 

 

 

Ball Size 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

5 
 

5 
 

5 
 

5 
 

5 
 

5 
 

5 
 

 

Goal Size 
 

6x18 to  

7x21 

 

6x18 to  

7x21 

 

6x18 to  

7x21 

 

6x18 to  

7x21 

 
8x24 

 
8x24 

 
6x18 to  

7x21 

 

 

6x18 to  
7x21 

 
8x24 

 
8x24 
 

 
8x24 

 

 

Offside 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 
 

YES 

 
YES 

 

 

Maximum Registration 

Roster Size 

 

14 

 

14 
 

14 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 
 

14 
 

14 
 

18 
 

18 

 

 

Maximum State & 

National Cup Roster Size 

 
14 

 
14 

 
18 

 
18 

 
22 

 
22 

 
22 

 
22 

 
22 

 
22 

 

18 

 

 

Maximum Game Time 

Roster Size 

 

14 

 

14 
 

14 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 
 

14 
 

14 
 

18 
 

18 

 

 
  

 
USSF PLAYER DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES 

Cal South 2016-2017 Season at a Glance 
Revised for District 5 Post Season Recreational Tournaments 

1. Players born within the 2001-2002 time frames can participate in the Open Cup Tournament in either a U16 Division (if available) or a U18 
Division, but cannot participate in both. 

2. Any team over this specified maximum roster size during regular season play will automatically be eliminated from any D5 post season play. 
3. Please note that the 2005-2006 players will be playing 9 v 9 as determined by District 5 recreational leagues (club teams will be playing 11 v 11). 

 
 

  


